
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1200
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2014
MAINTENANCE OF TOURIST SPOTS
Patel Smt. Jayshreeben

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has directed the State Governments to enact a law to regularise maintenance of tourist spots;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the names of the States which have implemented the said proposal?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (DR. MAHESH SHARMA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) and (c): Does not arise in view of reply given to part (a).
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